SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2207005138CW Date: Jul 29, 2022

GREAT NATURE IMPORT&EXPORT(XIAMEN)CO.,LTD.

ROOM B1101,NO.25 XINGLONG ROAD,AREA OF CHINA(FUJIAN) PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE,China

Sample Description

: paper bowls

Client Reference Information . paper cups/lids/boxes/sleeve/bag/wrapping paper

As above test item and its relevant information regarding to the submission are provided and confirmed by the
applicant. SGS is not liable to either the test item or its relevant information, in terms of the accuracy, suitability,

reliability or/and integrity accordingly.

SGS Ref No.

*hkkkkkkkkkk

: CANHG2215325001

Sample Receiving Date :Jul 15, 2022

Test Performing Date

Test Performed
Test Result(s)

:Jul 15, 2022 to Jul 28, 2022

: Selected test(s) as requested by applicant

: For further details, please refer to the following page(s)

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at htfp:/fwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Documeant.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurlsdiction issues defined therein. _Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from elarcislng all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forﬁsry or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.31 Xianghong Road, Xiang'An Torch Industrial Zone, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361101  t (86-592) 5766537  f (86-592)5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

HE-EE- - R (A% ) FLERIIES WB4E: 361101 1 (86-592)5766537 [ (86-502)5766460 @ sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

Page 1 of 11



SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2207005138CW

Date: Jul 29, 2022

Result Summary :
Test Requested

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of
27 October 2004, Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles,
EDQM- Fastness of fluorescent whitened paper and board

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of
27 October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245
Regulation— Overall migration

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of
27 October 2004, Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles,
EDQM-Sensorial examination odour and taste test

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of
27 October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245
Regulation-Specific migration of primary aromatic amine

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of
27 October 2004, (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation
—Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27
October 2004 —Pentachlorophenol (PCP) content

Verification for label claim validity - Bisphenol A free by Total Content of Bisphenol
A

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Xiamen Branch

scan to see the report
o0t H

oy H
- s
S T g4
34,,.)_ R

e

XMHL2207005138CW

Beck Hong
Authorized Signatory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at htfp:/fwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Documeant.aspx.
Altention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from auercismg all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, fotgsry or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
ort refer only to the sampre(s} tested and such sample(s) are retamed for 30 days only.

hentic \nr sting / inspecti report & ¢ icate ease contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307

results shown in this t
Attention:Te check

1443, oremail: C
i} Nu.31X\anghmmﬁnan.XJang‘Anancn\mmllone.X\a:nen‘Fuuaanwnce. China 361101 1 (86-592)5766537  f (86-502)5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

Page 2 of 11

Conclusion

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

See Results

PASS

HE-EE- - R (A% ) FLERIIES HB4: 361101 1 (86-592)5766537 1 (86-592)5766460 e sgs.china@sgs.com
T
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2207005138CW Date: Jul 29, 2022 Page 3 of 11

Test Result(s) :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN22-153250.001 White paper cup w/ transparent plastic film Paper+PE

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, Paper
and

board used in food contact materials and articles, EDQM- Fastness of fluorescent whitened paper and
board

Test Method : With reference to EN 648:2018, analysis was performed by UV lamp.
Simulant Used Time Temperature = Max. Permissible  Result of 001 Comment
Limit
Rectified Olive Qil 30min(s) 120+3°C * Grade 5 PASS
Notes :
1. x =Grade 5.

2.Grey Scale Rating is based on the 5-step scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is bad and 5 is good.

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, (EU) No
10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation— Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
or EN 1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;
or EN 1186-14:2002 substitute test.

Simulant Used Time Temperature  Max. Permissible  Result of 001 Comment
Limit Overall Migration

3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Aqueous Solution

10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Solution

95% Ethanol 2.0hr(s) 60°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Isooctane 0.5hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions. asg(x and, for electronic format decuments,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at htfp:/fwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Altention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon raflects the Company's llndmgs at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's scle responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from auercismg all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, fo(gsry or falsification of the content or
appearance of lhls document is unlaw‘fu\ and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
only to the sampfe(s) tested and such sample(s) are retamed far 30 days onl y

ty of testing / inspection & icate, please us at one:(86-755) 8307

jon & Tesfing Servives £
&

i Na?ﬂ ‘Xianghong Road, Xiang'An Torch Industrial Zone, X\a:nen‘Fuuan Province, China 361101  t (86-592)5766537 | (86-592) 5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
E - B 006 (A% ) FLERITEK31S B&: 361101 1 (86-592) 5766537 | (86-502)5766460 e sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2207005138CW Date: Jul 29, 2022 Page 4 of 11
Area/Volume - 5.7dm¥kg
Notes :

1. mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

2. °C = degree Celsius

3.Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2mg/dm? or 12mg/kg
4. Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3mg/dm? or 20mg/kg
5.Report the first migration result

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, Paper
and
board used in food contact materials and articles, EDQM-Sensorial examination odour and taste test

Test Method : With reference to DIN10955:2004,direct contact method.
No.of panelist:6

Test ltem(s) Limit 001
Test media - Distilled water
Test time (hr) - 70
Test Temperature (C) - 2
Sensorial examination odour (Point scale) 25 1.0
Sensorial examination taste (Point scale) 2.5 1.0
Comment PASS
Notes :

Intensity scale (rounded at 0.5):
0 — no perceptible difference

1 — just perceptible difference
2 — slight difference

3 — marked difference

4 — strong difference

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, (EU) No
10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Requlation-Specific migration of primary aromatic amine

Test Method : With reference to EN 13130-1:2004,analysis was performed by LC-MS-MS.

Sample 001

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or ible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at h_ttg_:g‘.’jww,sgs,comlan 'erms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Documeant.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction Issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Atter To | f testir i ion report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307

1443 email com
No.31 Xianghong Road, Zone, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361101  t (86-592) 5766537  f (86-592)5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
RE - AR (9% ) ELERIIRs1 S HB4R: 361101 1 (36-592)5766537 1 (86-502)5766460 e sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2207005138CW Date: Jul 29, 2022 Page 5 of 11
Test Condition:  70°C 2.0hr(s)
Test Item(s) CAS NO. Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Migration times - - - 1st
Area/Volume - dm?#kg - 6.0
0-Anisidine(o-ASD) 90-04-0 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
Benzidine (BNZ) 92-87-5 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
4.,4'-methylene-bis- 101-14-4 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
(2-chloro-aniline)
4,4’-Methylenedianiline(4,4’-MDA) 101-77-9 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
4.4’-Diaminodiphenylether(4,4’-DP 101-80-4 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
E)
4-Chloro-Aniline(4-CA) 106-47-8 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
3,3’-Dimethoxybenzidine 119-90-4 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
3,3-Dimethylbenzidine(3,3’-DMB) 119-93-7 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Methoxy-5-Methylaniline(2-M-5- 120-71-8 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
MA)
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline(2,4,5-TMA) 137-17-7 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
4,4'-thiodianiline 139-65-1 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-amino azobenzene 60-09-3 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Methoxy-mphenylenediamine(4- 615-05-4 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
M-mPDA)
4,4’-Methylenedi-o-toluidine(4,4’-M 838-88-0 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
DoT)
2-naphthylamine 91-59-8 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
3,3'-dichlorobenzidine 91-94-1 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Aminobiphenyl (4-ABP) 92-67-1 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
o-Toluidine(o-T) 95-53-4 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Chloro-o-Toluidine(4-CoT) 95-69-2 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
2,4-Toluenediamine(2,4-TDA) 95-80-7 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
o-aminoazotoluene 97-56-3 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Amino-4-nitrotoluene 99-55-8 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
1,3-phenylenediamine 108-45-2 ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
1,3-Diiminoisoindoline 3468-11-9 - mg/kg 0.010 ND
3-Anisidine 536-90-3 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Amino-1-naphthalinesulfonic acid 81-16-3 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
2-Ethoxyaniline 94-70-2 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
5-Chloro-2-methoxylaniline 95-03-4 - mg/kg 0.005 ND

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs. Gumlem‘Terms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents af 5_ ww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document. aspx
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document i
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's llndmgs at the time of its intervention only and within the limits cf
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercisi ing all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, fotgsry or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
resulls shown in this test report refer onlyto the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retamed for 30 days only.

y of rr*—'-Linf.; { inspection report & ¢ icate ease contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307

'\H n hr .<

d Nu.31X\anghmmRnan.mngAnancmndmaallone.X\a:nen‘Fuuaanwnce.Cmna 361101 1 (86-592)5766537  f (86-592)5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

HE-EE- - R (A% ) FLERIIES HB4: 361101 1 (86-592)5766537 1 (86-592)5766460 e sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2207005138CW Date: Jul 29, 2022 Page 6 of 11
2-Chloraniline 95-51-2 - mg/kg 0.010 ND
4-Toluidine 106-49-0 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
1,4-Phenylenediamine 106-50-3 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
3-Chloroaniline 108-42-9 - mg/kg 0.010 ND
3-Toluidine 108-44-1 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
3-Amino-4-methoxybenzanilide 120-35-4 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Chloro-4-nitroaniline 121-87-9 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
4-Chlor-3-methoxyaniline 13726-14-2 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
4-Ethoxyaniline 156-43-4 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
3-Amino-4-methylbenzamide 19406-86-1 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
1,5-Diaminonaphthalene 2243-62-1 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Aminobenzamide 2835-68-9 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
Aniline 62-53-3 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Chlor-2,5-dimethoxyaniline 6358-64-1 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
2,4,5-Trichloroaniline 636-30-6 - mg/kg 0.010 ND
5-Amino-6-methylbenzimidazolone 67014-36-2 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
2,6- Diaminotoluene 823-40-5 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2,6-Dimethylaniline (2,6-DMA) 87-62-7 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Aminotoluene-3-sulfonic acid 88-44-8 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
1,2-Phenylendiamine 95-54-5 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2,4-Dimethylaniline (2,4-DMA) 95-68-1 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
5-Chloro-2-methylaniline 95-79-4 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
2,5-Dichloroaniline 95-82-9 - mg/kg 0.010 ND
2,4-Dinitroaniline 97-02-9 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
2-Methoxy-4-nitroaniline 97-52-9 - mg/kg 0.005 ND
p-Anisidine 104-94-9 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
Dimethyl aminoterephthalate 5372-81-6 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
3,4-dichloroaniline 95-76-1 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
1-Naphthylamine 134-32-7 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Aminobiphenyl 90-41-5 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
Butyl Anthranilate 7756-96-9 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2,4-Diaminodiphenylmethane 1208-52-2 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Amino-5-methylbenzoic acid 2941-78-8 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
Total 0.01 mg/kg - ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs. Gumlem‘Terms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents af 5_ ww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document. aspx
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document i
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's llndmgs at the time of its intervention only and within the limits cf
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercisi ing all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, fotgsry or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
resulls shown in this test report refer onlyto the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retamed for 30 days only.

'\H n hr .<

y of rr*—'-Linf.; { inspection report & ¢ icate ease contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307

d Nu.31 X\anghmm Rnan. mng ‘AnTorch \mml Ione, X\a:nen‘ Fujian Province, China 361101  t (86-592) 5766537  f (86-502)5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
RE - AR (9% ) ELERIIRs1 S HB4R: 361101 1 (36-592)5766537 1 (86-502)5766460 e sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report

No.: XMHL2207005138CW Date: Jul 29, 2022

3. MDL=Method Detection Limit
4. ND = Not Detected (less than MDL)

Page 7 of 11

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, (EU) No

10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Requlation —Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

Test Method :

Sample 001

Simulant Used :

3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution

With reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES & ICP-MS.

Test Condition:  70°C 2.0hr(s)

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result

Limit

Migration times - - - 1st
Area/Volume - dm?kg - 6.0
Lead (Pb) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Chromium (Cr) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Arsenic (As) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Cadmium (Cd) ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
Mercury (Hg) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Lithium (Li) 0.6 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Aluminum (Al) 1 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Manganese (Mn) 0.6 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Iron (Fe) 48 mg/kg 5 ND
Cobalt (Co) 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Nickel (Ni) 0.02 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Copper (Cu) 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Zinc (Zn) 5 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Antimony (Sb) 0.04 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Barium (Ba) 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Lanthanum (La) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
Europium (Eu) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
Gadolinium (Gd) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
Terbium (Tb) - mga/kg 0.025 ND
Lanthanum (La)+ Europium (Eu)+ Gadolinium (Gd)+ 0.05 mg/kg - ND
Terbium(Tb)
Comment PASS

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at htfp:/fwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Documeant.aspx.
Altention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from auercismg all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, fotgsry or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
resulls shown in lhls lesl report r onlyto ihe sampre(s} tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

'\H n Ti f nspec ort & ¢ icate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307

d Nu.31X\anghmmRnan.XJang‘Anancmndmaallone.X\a:nen‘Fuuaanwnce.Cmna 361101 1 (86-592)5766537  f (86-592)5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

HB4: 361101 1 (86-502)5766537 1 (86-592)5766460 @ sgs.china@sgs.com

HE R - AE (AR ) LRSS
T

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No.: XMHL2207005138CW Date: Jul 29, 2022 Page 8 of 11

Notes :
1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. MDL=Method Detection Limit
4. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 —
Pentachlorophenol (PCP) content

Test Method : With reference to ISO 17070:2015, analysis was performed by GC-ECD or GC-MS.
Test Item(s) Limit Unit MDL 001

Pentachlorophenol(PCP) 5 mg/kg 0.05 ND

Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

2. MDL=Method Detection Limit

3. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)

4 Limit = Reference limit. The test sample is out of scope of the standard.

Verification for label claim validity - Bisphenol A free by Total Content of Bisphenol A

Test Method : With reference to Part Il Section D2 of Testing Methods for Foodstuffs, Implements,
Containers and Packaging, Toys, Detergents, JETRO, Japan External Trade Organization,
2009 (Dichloromethane extraction by ultrasonic bath). Analysis was performed by HPLC-MS

Test Item(s) CAS NO. Unit MDL 001
Total content of Bisphenol A 80-05-7 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

2. MDL=Method Detection Limit

3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for

Simple Acceptance Rule (w =0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.
Remark: This test was subcontracted to Guangzhou Branch, SGS-CSTC Co., Ltd.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs. Gumlem‘Terms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at 5_ vww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction Issues defined therein. Any holder of this decument is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's llndmgs at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from auercismg all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, fofgsry or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
efer only to the sampfe(s} tested and such sample(s) are retamed for 30 days only.

1t lmy of testing / inspection report & ¢ icat ease contact us at telephe 55) 8307

jon & Testing Services 45 results shown in this t
& Attention:Te check

1443, orema

i Nu.31X\anghmmﬁnan.Xiang‘m‘mrcn\mmllone.X\a:nen‘Fuuaanwnce. China 361101 t (86-502)5766537 | (86-592)5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
RE - AR (9% ) ELERIIRs1 S HB4R: 361101 1 (36-592)5766537 1 (86-502)5766460 e sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




Test Report No.: XMHL2207005138CW Date: Jul 29, 2022

Sample photo:

CANHG2215325001
CAN22-153250.001

.Produc;[phot provide by client

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format dqcumsn&s.
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents a
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictioj e areln. Any

advised that information contained hereon raﬁacla the Company’s findings al the hma of |ts intervention nnl{ and vmhin tha Ilmns nl
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole rsuponslbilla- is lo its Cllant and this document does no exonerate parlleu to a
transaction from elamising all their rights and 'I'h

except in full, without prior written approval of the C y. y rized g of tha content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be pmsacuted to the fullest extent of the !aw Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the samp le(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.31 Xianghong Road, Xiang'An Torch Industrial Zone, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361101  t (86-592)5766537  f (86-592)5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

HE-EE- - R (A% ) FLERIIES HB4E: 361101 1 (86-592) 5766537 [ (86-592) 5766460 @ sgs-china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

Page 9 of 11



Test Report No.: XMHL2207005138CW Date: Jul 29, 2022

o

nspecm& Teshng Szmoes

Product hoto — provide by client

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format dqcumem,s.
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents a
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictioj ues de areln. Any

advised that information comalned harenn reﬁacla the Company’s findings al the time of |ts intervention nnl{ and vmhln tha imi f
Client's instructions, if any. The Ci r ny's sole rsuponslbilltg' is lo its Cllant and this document does no exonerate parlleu to a
transaction from exarcising all their rights and 'I'h

except in full, without prior written approval of the C y. ny rized g tha content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the !aw Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:Te check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.31 Xianghong Road, Xiang'An Torch Industrial Zone, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361101  t (86-592)5766537  f (86-592)5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

HE-EE- - R (A% ) FLERIIES HB4E: 361101 1 (86-592) 5766537 [ (86-592) 5766460 @ sgs-china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

Page 10 of 11



Test Report No.: XMHL2207005138CW Date: Jul 29, 2022

Product photo — provide by client

Page 11 of 11

Remark: According to client’s statements the tested samples are used in their products shown in the product

P\\amcﬂ:nlm it aw

Ter Hardlines

Ltd

photos.

**End of Report™*

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for eleclrbmc !ormal dqcumenw.
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictioj e n. Any

advised that information contalned hereon reﬂecla the Company’s findings al rhe uma of |ts intervention nnly and Wltl‘lln the limits nl
Client's instructions, if a he Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from ele!cislng a!l their rights and obligations under the transacﬁon documents. This documam cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the C y. Any L ized forgery of of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may he prosecuted ln lha fullest extent of the Iaw Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:Te check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.31 Xianghong Road, Xiang'An Torch Industrial Zone, Xiamen, Fujian Province, China 361101  t (86-592) 5766537  f (86-592)5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

RE - AR (9% ) ELERIIRs1 S HB4E: 361101 1 (86-592)5766537 | (86-502)5766460 e sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



		2022-08-01T09:06:42+0000
	CNE2
	SGS officially issued document




